

IRON COUNTY FOREST Dec 1, 2010
TIMBER SALE BID OPENING

PRICE PAID ON SELECT SPECIES

PULPWOOD

SAWLOGS

TRACT	ACRES	CORDS	MBF	SOLD VALUE	HIGH BIDDER	ASPEN	HWD	bass	Fir	Spr		H. MAPLE	MIXD HWD	Bass	OAK	Y. Brch
17-10	64	1350	12	32,970 ⁹⁰	KANGAS	23 ⁸³	26 ⁴⁰	5 ²⁰	20 ¹⁰	32 ⁰⁰		200 ⁻	160			
18-10	58	1350	16	44,940 ⁻	KANGAS	31 ¹⁰	28 ⁶⁰	10 ⁰⁰				300 ⁻	410 ⁻	110 ⁻	225 ⁻	
19-10	103	790	7	---	No Bid	---	---	---	---	NO	BID	---	---			
20-10	41	400	3	7615	Seaberger LOW IMPACT		15 ¹⁰						125 ⁻			
21-10	165	1750	62	83,580 ⁷⁰	SAPPI	34 ⁴⁹	42 ⁰⁹	30 ²⁶				371 ⁻	192 ⁵⁰	138 ⁹⁰	247 ⁰⁰	
22-10	78	1660	1	61,010	KANGAS	36 ⁰⁰	41 ⁰⁰	-	21 ⁰⁰	36 ⁰⁰			250 ⁵⁰			
23-10	67	1270	1	38,925 ⁸⁰	SAPPI	32 ⁸⁴	36 ¹⁵		12 ⁸⁰	33 ¹⁸			125 ⁰⁰			
24-10	144	2600	1	93,553 ⁵⁰	SAPPI	37 ⁹²	39 ⁻		15 ⁻	31 ⁶⁹			150 ⁻			
25-10	38	560	7	20,852 ⁻	KANGAS	23 ⁻	36 ⁴⁰	10 ⁻				141 [*]	110 ⁻ 300	110		
26-10	40	525		26,853 ⁷⁵	Brewer	20 ⁻			13 ⁻	25 ⁻ Pw	521 ¹⁵ Pr					
27-10	182	1800	18	61,290	CORULLO		32 ⁻		17 ⁻	35 ⁻		300 ⁻	150 ⁻			
28-10	70	1360	1	33,545	Radlinger ^D	27 ⁻	25 ⁻		20 ⁻		25 ⁻ Bw		125 ⁻			
29-10	59	375	14	18,565	R. BAY		40 ⁻	8 ⁻				410 ⁻	135 ⁻			
30-10	368	5065	44	209,565	R. BAY	35 ⁻	45 ⁻		22 ⁻	32 ⁻		410	135 ⁻			
31-10	181	1320	20	46,321	KANGAS	24 ⁸⁰	32 ⁴⁰	6 ⁸⁰	20 ⁻	35 ⁻		250 ⁻	250 ⁻	105 ⁻		28 ⁻ Bw
32-10	65	1030	15	35,986	KANGAS	27 ⁻	35 ⁴⁰		20 ⁻	25 ⁻		275 ⁻	110 ⁻			181 ⁻
33-10	33	590	2	19,519 ⁴⁰	SAPPI	34 ¹²			12 ⁸⁰	30 ³⁷	37 ⁴⁰ Bw		150 ⁻			
total	1756	23795	114	* 829,093 ⁰⁵												

Acres cords MBF

Note: bid results are tentative; bids can only be

awarded by approval of the Forestry committee

* Awarded Bidder
 * = MBF

BID TALLY SHEET
 2010 FALL SALE

Sale # 17-10
 Bidder MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
10'	Mxd Hdwd	\$84.00	\$840.00
2'	Hard Maple	\$198.00	\$396.00
570 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$11.70	\$6,669.00
430 c	Aspen	\$9.80	\$4,214.00
130 c	Basswood	\$5.20	\$676.00
120 c	Balsam Fir	\$9.80	\$1,176.00
100 c	Spruce	\$16.25	\$1,625.00
Total Bid		\$15,596.00	
Deposit		\$1,559.60	

Sale # 17-10
 Bidder Gary Kangas *

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
10'	Mxd Hdwd	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
2'	Hard Maple	\$200.00	\$400.00
570 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$26.40	\$15,048.00
430 c	Aspen	\$23.83	\$10,246.90
130 c	Basswood	\$5.20	\$676.00
120 c	Balsam Fir	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
100 c	Spruce	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
Total Bid		\$32,970.90	
Deposit		\$3,297.09	

Sale # 17-10
 Bidder Futurewood Corp

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
10'	Mxd Hdwd	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
2'	Hard Maple	\$200.00	\$400.00
570 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$13.55	\$7,723.50
430 c	Aspen	\$12.55	\$5,396.50
130 c	Basswood	\$5.25	\$682.50
120 c	Balsam Fir	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
100 c	Spruce	\$18.55	\$1,855.00
Total Bid		\$18,257.50	
Deposit		\$1,825.75	

Sale # _____
 Bidder _____

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
Total Bid		\$0.00	
Deposit		\$0.00	

Sale # 18-10
 Bidder MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
8'	Hard Maple	\$215.00	\$1,720.00
4'	Mxd Hdwd	\$91.00	\$364.00
4'	Basswood	\$91.00	\$364.00
2'	Red Oak	\$220.00	\$440.00
600 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$11.70	\$7,020.00
500 c	Aspen	\$11.70	\$5,850.00
250 c	Basswood	\$5.20	\$1,300.00
Total Bid		\$17,058.00	
Deposit		\$1,705.80	

Sale # 18-10
 Bidder Gary Kangas *

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
8'	Hard Maple	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
4'	Mxd Hdwd	\$110.00	\$440.00
4'	Basswood	\$110.00	\$440.00
2'	Red Oak	\$225.00	\$450.00
600 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$38.60	\$23,160.00
500 c	Aspen	\$31.10	\$15,550.00
250 c	Basswood	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
Total Bid		\$44,940.00	
Deposit		\$4,494.00	

Sale # 18-10
 Bidder David Radlinger

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
8'	Hard Maple	\$215.00	\$1,720.00
4'	Mxd Hdwd	\$91.00	\$364.00
4'	Basswood	\$91.00	\$364.00
2'	Red Oak	\$220.00	\$440.00
600 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
500 c	Aspen	\$28.00	\$14,000.00
250 c	Basswood	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
Total Bid		\$38,638.00	
Deposit		\$3,864.00	

Sale # 18-10
 Bidder NewPage

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
8'	Hard Maple	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
4'	Mxd Hdwd	\$175.00	\$700.00
4'	Basswood	\$110.00	\$440.00
2'	Red Oak	\$225.00	\$450.00
600 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$30.25	\$18,150.00
500 c	Aspen	\$23.00	\$11,500.00
250 c	Basswood	\$6.52	\$1,630.00
Total Bid		\$35,670.00	
Deposit		\$4,720.00	

BID TALLY SHEET
2010 FALL SALE

* Awarded Bidder
' = MBF

Sale #	18-10		
Bidder	North Country Lumber		
Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
8'	Hard Maple	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
4'	Mxd Hdwd	\$180.00	\$720.00
4'	Basswood	\$150.00	\$600.00
2'	Red Oak	\$275.00	\$550.00
600 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$25.00	\$16,000.00
500 c	Aspen	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
250 c	Basswood	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
Total Bid		\$34,270.00	
Deposit		\$3,427.00	

Sale #	19-10		
Bidder	MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID		
Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
Total Bid		\$0.00	
Deposit		\$0.00	

Sale #	20-10		
Bidder	MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID		
Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
3'	Mxd Hdwd	\$125.00	\$375.00
400 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
Total Bid		\$7,575.00	
Deposit		\$757.50	

Sale #	21-10		
Bidder	MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID		
Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
Total Bid		\$0.00	
Deposit		\$0.00	

Sale #	18-10		
Bidder	Futurewood Corp		
Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
8'	Hard Maple	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
4'	Mxd Hdwd	\$100.00	\$400.00
4'	Basswood	\$100.00	\$400.00
2'	Red Oak	\$225.00	\$450.00
600 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$13.55	\$8,130.00
500 c	Aspen	\$12.55	\$6,275.00
250 c	Basswood	\$5.25	\$1,312.50
Total Bid		\$18,767.50	
Deposit		\$1,876.75	

Sale #	19-10		
Bidder	MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID		
Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
5'	Mxd Hdwd	\$125.00	\$625.00
2'	Hard Maple	\$295.00	\$590.00
650 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$18.00	\$11,700.00
140 c	Balsam Fir	\$15.00	\$2,100.00
NO BIDS RECEIVED			
Total Bid		\$15,015.00	
Deposit		\$1,501.50	

Sale #	20-10		
Bidder	Low Impact Logging *		
Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
3'	Mxd Hdwd	\$125.00	\$375.00
400 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$18.10	\$7,240.00
Total Bid		\$7,615.00	
Deposit		\$761.50	

Sale #	21-10		
Bidder	MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID		
Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
33'	Basswood	\$84.00	\$2,772.00
25'	Hard Maple	\$198.00	\$4,950.00
2'	Mxd Hdwd	\$119.00	\$238.00
2'	Red Oak	\$240.00	\$480.00
1200 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$11.70	\$14,040.00
400 c	Aspen	\$11.70	\$4,680.00
150 c	Basswood	\$5.20	\$780.00
Total Bid		\$27,940.00	
Deposit		\$2,794.00	

* Awarded Bidder
 ' = MBF

BID TALLY SHEET
 2010 FALL SALE

Sale # 21-10
 Bidder Sappi Fine Paper *

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
33'	Basswood	\$138.90	\$4,583.70
25'	Hard Maple	\$371.00	\$9,275.00
2'	Mxd Hdwd	\$192.50	\$385.00
2'	Red Oak	\$247.00	\$494.00
1200 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$42.09	\$50,508.00
400 c	Aspen	\$34.49	\$13,796.00
150 c	Basswood	\$30.26	\$4,539.00
Total Bid		\$83,580.70	
Deposit		\$9,700.00	

Sale # 21-10
 Bidder Gary Kangas

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
33'	Basswood	\$140.00	\$4,620.00
25'	Hard Maple	\$375.00	\$9,375.00
2'	Mxd Hdwd	\$125.00	\$250.00
2'	Red Oak	\$250.00	\$500.00
1200 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$43.30	\$51,960.00
400 c	Aspen	\$34.00	\$13,600.00
150 c	Basswood	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
Total Bid		\$81,805.00	
Deposit		\$8,180.50	

Sale # 21-10
 Bidder Weyerhaeuser NR Company

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
33'	Basswood	\$145.00	\$4,785.00
25'	Hard Maple	\$360.00	\$9,000.00
2'	Mxd Hdwd	\$140.00	\$280.00
2'	Red Oak	\$300.00	\$600.00
1200 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$38.50	\$46,200.00
400 c	Aspen	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
150 c	Basswood	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
Total Bid		\$74,365.00	
Deposit		\$12,850.00	

Sale # 21-10
 Bidder Corullo Forest Products

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
33'	Basswood	\$120.00	\$3,960.00
25'	Hard Maple	\$320.00	\$8,000.00
2'	Mxd Hdwd	\$150.00	\$300.00
2'	Red Oak	\$300.00	\$600.00
1200 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$34.00	\$40,800.00
400 c	Aspen	\$24.00	\$9,600.00
150 c	Basswood	\$16.00	\$2,400.00
Total Bid		\$65,660.00	
Deposit		\$6,566.00	

Sale # 21-10
 Bidder Futurewood Corp

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
33'	Basswood	\$125.00	\$4,125.00
25'	Hard Maple	\$275.00	\$6,875.00
2'	Mxd Hdwd	\$125.00	\$250.00
2'	Red Oak	\$240.00	\$480.00
1200 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$34.55	\$41,460.00
400 c	Aspen	\$18.55	\$7,420.00
150 c	Basswood	\$5.25	\$787.50
Total Bid		\$61,397.50	
Deposit		\$6,139.75	

Sale #
 Bidder

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
Total Bid		\$0.00	
Deposit		\$0.00	

Sale # 22-10
 Bidder MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
1'	Mxd Hdwd	\$106.00	\$106.00
1000 c	Aspen	\$15.30	\$15,300.00
500 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$15.30	\$7,650.00
100 c	Balsam Fir	\$12.80	\$1,280.00
80 c	Spruce	\$25.50	\$1,530.00
Total Bid		\$25,866.00	
Deposit		\$2,586.60	

Sale # 22-10
 Bidder Gary Kangas *

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
1'	Mxd Hdwd	\$250.00	\$250.00
1000 c	Aspen	\$36.00	\$36,000.00
500 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$41.00	\$20,500.00
100 c	Balsam Fir	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
60 c	Spruce	\$36.00	\$2,160.00
Total Bid		\$61,010.00	
Deposit		\$6,101.00	

BID TALLY SHEET
2010 FALL SALE

* Awarded Bidder
' = MBF

Sale # 28-10
Bidder MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
1'	Mxd Hdwd	\$125.00	\$125.00
760 c	Aspen	\$18.00	\$13,680.00
420 c	Balsam Fir	\$15.00	\$6,300.00
160 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$18.00	\$2,880.00
20 c	White Birch	\$17.00	\$340.00
Total Bid		\$23,325.00	
Deposit		\$2,332.50	

Sale # 28-10
Bidder Radlinger Logging *

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
1'	Mxd Hdwd	\$125.00	\$125.00
760 c	Aspen	\$27.00	\$20,520.00
420 c	Balsam Fir	\$20.00	\$8,400.00
160 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
20 c	White Birch	\$25.00	\$500.00
Total Bid		\$33,545.00	
Deposit		\$3,355.00	

Sale # _____
Bidder _____

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
Total Bid		\$0.00	
Deposit		\$0.00	

Sale # 29-10
Bidder MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
9'	Hard Maple	\$298.00	\$2,682.00
5'	Mxd Hdwd	\$126.00	\$630.00
350 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$17.60	\$6,160.00
25 c	Basswood	\$7.80	\$195.00
Total Bid		\$9,667.00	
Deposit		\$966.70	

Sale # 29-10
Bidder R.M. Bay Logging *

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
9'	Hard Maple	\$410.00	\$3,690.00
5'	Mxd Hdwd	\$135.00	\$675.00
350 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$40.00	\$14,000.00
25 c	Basswood	\$8.00	\$200.00
Total Bid		\$18,565.00	
Deposit		\$1,856.50	

Sale # 29-10
Bidder John Schmidt

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
9'	Hard Maple	\$320.00	\$2,880.00
5'	Mxd Hdwd	\$150.00	\$750.00
350 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$39.10	\$13,685.00
25 c	Basswood	\$39.10	\$977.50
Total Bid		\$18,292.50	
Deposit		\$10,000.00	

Sale # 29-10
Bidder Gary Kangas

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
9'	Hard Maple	\$298.00	\$2,682.00
5'	Mxd Hdwd	\$126.00	\$630.00
350 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$26.00	\$9,100.00
25 c	Basswood	\$7.80	\$195.00
Total Bid		\$12,607.00	
Deposit		\$1,260.70	

Sale # 29-10
Bidder Low Impact Logging

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
9'	Hard Maple	\$298.00	\$2,682.00
5'	Mxd Hdwd	\$126.00	\$630.00
350 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$17.60	\$6,160.00
25 c	Basswood	\$8.00	\$200.00
Total Bid		\$9,672.00	
Deposit		\$967.20	

* Awarded Bidder
' = MBF

BID TALLY SHEET
2010 FALL SALE

Sale # 31-10
Bidder MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
10'	Mxd Hdwd	\$248.00	\$2,480.00
6'	Hard Maple	\$105.00	\$630.00
3'	Basswood	\$105.00	\$315.00
1'	White Birch	\$28.00	\$28.00
1175 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$15.30	\$17,977.50
60 c	Spruce	\$21.30	\$1,278.00
50 c	Aspen	\$15.30	\$765.00
25 c	Balsam Fir	\$12.80	\$320.00
10 c	Basswood	\$6.80	\$68.00

Total Bid \$23,861.50

Deposit \$2,386.15

Sale # 31-10
Bidder Futurewood Corp.

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
10'	Mxd Hdwd	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
6'	Hard Maple	\$110.00	\$660.00
3'	Basswood	\$110.00	\$330.00
1'	White Birch	\$30.00	\$30.00
1175 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$28.55	\$33,546.25
60 c	Spruce	\$21.50	\$1,290.00
50 c	Aspen	\$15.50	\$775.00
25 c	Balsam Fir	\$13.00	\$325.00
10 c	Basswood	\$7.00	\$70.00

Total Bid \$39,526.25

Deposit \$3,952.63

Sale # 32-10
Bidder MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE BID

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
3'	Sugar Maple	\$254.00	\$762.00
11'	Mxd Hdwd	\$108.00	\$1,188.00
1'	Yellow Birch	\$181.00	\$181.00
800 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$15.30	\$12,240.00
100 c	Aspen	\$15.30	\$1,530.00
100 c	Balsam Fir	\$12.80	\$1,280.00
30 c	Spruce	\$21.30	\$639.00

Total Bid \$17,820.00

Deposit \$1,782.00

Sale # 32-10
Bidder Sappi Fine Paper

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
3'	Sugar Maple	\$300.00	\$900.00
11'	Mxd Hdwd	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
1'	Yellow Birch	\$181.00	\$181.00
800 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$35.09	\$28,072.00
100 c	Aspen	\$24.62	\$2,462.00
100 c	Balsam Fir	\$12.80	\$1,280.00
30 c	Spruce	\$25.50	\$765.00

Total Bid \$35,035.00

Deposit \$5,100.00

Sale # 31-10
Bidder Gary Kangas *

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
10'	Mxd Hdwd	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
6'	Hard Maple	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
3'	Basswood	\$105.00	\$315.00
1'	White Birch	\$28.00	\$28.00
1175 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$32.40	\$38,070.00
60 c	Spruce	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
50 c	Aspen	\$24.80	\$1,240.00
25 c	Balsam Fir	\$20.00	\$500.00
10 c	Basswood	\$6.80	\$68.00

Total Bid \$46,321.00

Deposit \$4,632.10

Sale # _____
Bidder _____

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price

Total Bid \$0.00

Deposit \$0.00

Sale # 32-10
Bidder Gary Kangas *

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
3'	Sugar Maple	\$275.00	\$825.00
11'	Mxd Hdwd	\$110.00	\$1,210.00
1'	Yellow Birch	\$181.00	\$181.00
800 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$35.40	\$28,320.00
100 c	Aspen	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
100 c	Balsam Fir	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
30 c	Spruce	\$25.00	\$750.00

Total Bid \$35,986.00

Deposit \$3,598.60

Sale # 32-10
Bidder Corullo Forest Products

Volume	Species	Price	Bid Price
3'	Sugar Maple	\$300.00	\$900.00
11'	Mxd Hdwd	\$175.00	\$1,925.00
1'	Yellow Birch	\$200.00	\$200.00
800 c	Mxd Hdwd	\$29.00	\$23,200.00
100 c	Aspen	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
100 c	Balsam Fir	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
30 c	Spruce	\$33.00	\$990.00

Total Bid \$31,015.00

Deposit \$3,101.50

